Subject to the ceiling limits specified under Section 197 of the Companies
Act,2073, and in accordance with the provisions of Schedule V of the said
Act, as amended, the Company shall pay remune?ation to the Managing
Director for his services from 1't April, 2OZS, as detailed below:

L. Salary comprising of

a) Rupees 6,59,000/- [Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand per
month, in the scale of Rs.75,00,000 to 1,00,00,000/- per annum
with such annual increments / increases as may be decided by the
Board of Directors from time to time.

2. Minimum Remuneration

In the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial year